#### 505172363 11/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5219131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN BUCK	06/22/2017
LONNY LEVIN	06/22/2017
LAVOISIER RAMOS-ESPIRITU	07/10/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	CTL AT CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Internal Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097087

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)819-4787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(716)856-4000 Phone:

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

**Correspondent Name:** HODGSON RUSS LLP 140 PEARL STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018617.00992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K ANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=018617-00992-Assignment1#page1.tif source=018617-00992-Assignment1#page2.tif

source=018617-00992-Assignment1#page3.tif source=018617-00992-Assignment1#page4.tif

# **Cornell University ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jochen Buck, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4 Ferris Drive, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870; Lonny Levin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 450 63<sup>rd</sup> Street, Apt. 11C, New York, New York 10065; and Lavoisier Ramos-Espiritu, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 112-18 76<sup>th</sup> Road, Apt. 1, Forest Hills, New York 11375, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHIBITORS OF SOLUBLE ADENYLYL CYCLASE for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International Application No. PCT/US17/30188, filed on April 28, 2017; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/328,806, filed on April 28, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

J. Benl Joehen Buck	$\frac{6/22/2017}{\text{Date}}$
V	
Witness Signature Option	
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	-
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	<b>-</b>
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF Now York: COUNTY OF Queens:	
This day of came the above-named Jochen Buck, to me executed the same of his/her own free will for	<del>-</del>
Q - C	n the purposes therein set form.
Notary Public	Commission expires on $\frac{10717}{}$ .
ANNIE CHENG Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01 CH6290348 Qualified In Queens County Commission Expires October 7, 20	e de la companya de l La companya de la companya de

Lonny Levin	6/22/17 Date
Witness Signature Option	
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto, 201	set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF New York:  COUNTY OF Quenc:	
This <u>22</u> day of <u>JUA</u> came the above-named <b>Lonny Levin</b> , to me poexecuted the same of his/her own free will for	•
Notary Public	Commission expires on
ANNIE CHENG Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01CH6290348 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires October 7, 20 1.1	

	07/10/17
Lavoisier Ramos-Espiritu	Date
Witness Signature Option	
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
O IW' C' - L	Data
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto:, 201	set my hand and seal this day of
STATE OF New York:	
COUNTY OF NY: This 10th day of July	, 201 <u>7</u> , before me personally
came the above-named Lavoisier Ramos-Esp who executed the same of his/her own free wil	iritu, to me personally known as the individual
anich	
Notary Public	Commission expires on 1917117

ANNIE CHENG
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration #01CH6290348
Qualified In Queens County
Commission Expires October 7, 20 1

386-7 - 2000 2.5

**RECORDED: 11/02/2018**